H \$65.00 420391

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM499412

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Power Stop, LLC		11/26/2018	Limited Liability Company: ILLINOIS

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Brake Business, LLC	
Street Address:	6112 C West 73rd Street	
City:	Bedford Park	
State/Country:	ILLINOIS	
Postal Code:	60638	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: ILLINOIS	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4203913	CALLAHAN
Registration Number:	4203911	CALLAHAN BRAKE PARTS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3126551501

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 3126551500

Email: pto-chi@huschblackwell.com

Correspondent Name: George S. Pavlik, Husch Blackwell LLP

Address Line 1: 120 S. Riverside Plaza

Address Line 2: 22nd Floor

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60606

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	George S. Pavlik
SIGNATURE:	/George S. Pavlik/
DATE SIGNED:	11/26/2018

Total Attachments: 1

source=doc02966820181126131339#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006488 FRAME: 0487

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS

WHEREAS Power Stop, LLC (hereinafter, "Assignor"), an Illinois Limited Liability Company with a principal place of business at 6112 C West 73rd Street, Bedford Park, Illinois, 60638, is the owner of the trademarks covered by the following United States Trademark Registrations (hereinafter, "the Trademarks"):

CALLAHAN, U.S. Reg. No. 4,203,913 registered September 4, 2012, and CALLAHAN BRAKE PARTS, U.S. Reg. No. 4,203,911 registered September 4, 2012;

WHEREAS Brake Business, LLC (hereinafter, "Assignee"), an Illinois Limited Liability Company with a principal place of business at 6112 C West 73rd Street, Bedford Park, Illinois, 60638, is desirous of acquiring all rights, title and interest in and to said Trademarks, including the federal trademark registrations and any state trademark registrations that may exist therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor, does hereby sell, assign and transfer unto Assignee, all rights, title, and interest it may have in and to said Trademarks in the United States and all foreign countries, including without limitation, any registrations and applications therefor, any renewals and extensions of such registrations, and all other corresponding rights that are or may be secured under the laws of the United States or any foreign country, now or hereafter in effect, together with the goodwill associated with or symbolized by said Trademarks, for Assignee's own use and enjoyment, and for the use and enjoyment of Assignee's successors, assigns or other legal representatives, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor if this Assignment had not been made, together with all income, royalties or payments due or payable as of the Effective Date or thereafter, including, without limitation, all claims for damages by reason of past, present or future infringement or other unauthorized use of the Trademarks, with the right to sue for, and collect the same for Assignee's own use and enjoyment and for the use and enjoyment of its successors, assigns or other legal representatives.

Assignor hereby authorizes the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, and the corresponding entities or agencies in any applicable foreign countries, to record Assignee as the assignee and owner of the Trademarks.

Assignor represents and warrants that: (i) it is the owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks (including the corresponding rights set forth in the above), free and clear of any liens, security interests or other encumbrances; (ii) it has the full right and authority to execute this Assignment and to assign to Assignee the rights assigned herein; and (iii) it has not executed, and will not execute, any agreement or other instrument in conflict herewith.

Power Stop, LLC.

Date: 11/26/2018 By: Avri N SCOTT

RECORDED: 11/26/2018

TRADEMARK REEL: 006488 FRAME: 0488